JAMES Thomas

Born: 12 Apr 1856 Nelson, NZ

Died: 18 May 1936 (80) Shannon, NZ

Buried: Aorere cemetery, Tasman District, NZ

Father: John 1828 - 1910 Collingwood
Mother: Mary Ann Roil 1831 - 1914 Collingwood

Married: 7 Nov 1879

FISHER Inness/Inniss/Innes
Born: c 1860

Died: Australia?
Buried:

Father:

Mother:

Children:

James Ivy Louisa

Born: 12 Sep 1880

Died: 27 Mar 1959 (79)

Buried: Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ, cremated

Married: (1) 6 Apr 1904

Shankland James Burnip

Born: c 1877

Died: 10 Mar 1950 (73) Richmond, NZ
Buried: Wakapuaka cemetery, Nelson, NZ

Married: (2"9) 24 Apr 1926

Dillon Reuben Joseph Thomas *
Born: c 1866

Died: 25 Nov 1941 (75) Nelson, NZ
Buried: Wakapuaka cemetery, Nelson, NZ
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James Wallace Cecil

Born: 11 Jul 1883
Died: 18 Sep 1946 (63)
Buried: Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ

Married: 23 Sep 1903

Phillips Louisa

Born: 29 Jan 1892

Died: 9 Mar 1965 (73)

Buried: Birkenhead cemetery, Auckland, NZ

James Winnifred May

Born: 29 Mar 1888

Died:

Buried:

Property:

Thomas:

Town Block 10, Part Section 5 1896 Now 10 & 14-20 Queen St
Town Block 11, Lot 29 1911 Now 213 Oxford St

Town Block 12, Section 11 1900-1906 Now 149 Winchester St
Town Block 13, Section 10 1908-1925 Now 14, 16, 18 Hereford St
Notes:

He was on the 1905 unofficial census for the 1905 township petition
(shown as a shoemaker, with two people & two buildings)

* BDM marriage shows surname as Dalton, however all other
records show Dillon

Electoral rolls show a wife Rachel in 1911 & 1914 but no
records can be found

Electoral Rolls:

Thomas Inness/Innes
1893 Levin Shoemaker
1894 Levin Shoemaker
1896 Levin Shoemaker
1897 Levin Shoemaker
1899 Levin Shoemaker
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1900
1902
1903
1905
1908
1911
1914
1919
1922
1925
1928
1931
1935

1899
1900
1902
1905
1908
1911
1914
1919
1922
1925
1925
1928
1928
1931
1935
1938
1941
1943
1946
1949

1905
1905
1908
1911
1914
1922
1922
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Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Shannon
Shannon
Shannon
Shannon
Shannon
Shannon
Collingwood

James
Rangiora
Rangiora
Christchurch
Levin

Levin
Takaka
Takaka
Shannon
Mangahao
Shannon
Onekaka
Shannon
Manhao
Onekaka
Collingwood
Collingwood
Collingwood
Collingwood
Collingwood
Collingwood

Reuben
Kaikoura
Wellington
Collingwood
Pahiatua
Pahiatua

New Pymouth

Auckland

Shoemaker
Shoemaker
Shoemaker
Shoemaker
Shoemaker
Shoemaker
Bootmaker
Bootmaker
Bootmaker
Bootmaker
Bootmaker
Bootmaker
Bootmaker

Draper
Draper
Draper
Drapers Asst
Drapers Asst
Draper
Draper
Draper
Cook
Storeman
Storeman
Draper
Storeman
Storeman
Storeman
Storeman
Storeman
Storeman
Storeman
Storeman

Road Inspector
Road Inspector
County Engineer
County Engineer
County Engineer
Civil Engineer
Civil Engineer

Levin Married
Ivy

Levin Married
Levin Married

Takaka Married

Shannon Married

Collingwood Married



1925
1928
1928
1931
1935
1938
1941
1943
1946
1949
1954
1957
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Opunake
Opunake
Collingwood
Collingwood
Collingwood
Collingwood
Collingwood
Collingwood
Nelson
Nelson
Nelson
Nelson

Civil Engineer

Civil Engineer

County Engineer
County Engineer
County Engineer
County Engineer
County Engineer

Collingwood Married
Collingwood Married
Collingwood Married
Collingwood Married
Collingwood Married
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow



