JAMES Thomas

Born: 12 Apr 1856 Nelson, NZ Died: 18 May 1936 (80) Shannon, NZ Buried: Aorere cemetery, Tasman District, NZ

Father: John 1828 – 1910 Collingwood Mother: Mary Ann Roil 1831 – 1914 Collingwood

Married: 7 Nov 1879

FISHER Inness/Innes

Born: c 1860

Died: Australia?

**Buried:** 

Father: Mother:

**Children:** 

James Ivy Louisa

Born: 12 Sep 1880 Died: 27 Mar 1959 (79)

Buried: Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ, cremated

Married: (1<sup>st</sup>) 6 Apr 1904

**Shankland** James Burnip

Born: c 1877

Died: 10 Mar 1950 (73) Richmond, NZ

Buried: Wakapuaka cemetery, Nelson, NZ

Married: (2<sup>nd</sup>) 24 Apr 1926

Dillon Reuben Joseph Thomas \*

Born: c 1866

Died: 25 Nov 1941 (75) Nelson, NZ

Buried: Wakapuaka cemetery, Nelson, NZ

James Wallace Cecil

Born: 11 Jul 1883

Died: 18 Sep 1946 (63)

Buried: Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ

Married: 23 Sep 1903

Phillips Louisa

Born: 29 Jan 1892 Died: 9 Mar 1965 (73)

Buried: Birkenhead cemetery, Auckland, NZ

James Winnifred May

Born: 29 Mar 1888

Died: Buried:

## **Property:**

## **Thomas:**

Town Block 10, Part Section 5	1896	Now 10 & 14-20 Queen St
Town Block 11, Lot 29	1911	Now 213 Oxford St
Town Block 12, Section 11	1900-1906	Now 149 Winchester St
Town Block 13, Section 10	1908-1925	Now 14, 16, 18 Hereford St

## **Notes:**

He was on the 1905 unofficial census for the 1905 township petition (shown as a shoemaker, with two people & two buildings)

\* BDM marriage shows surname as Dalton, however all other records show Dillon

Electoral rolls show a wife Rachel in 1911 & 1914 but no records can be found

## **Electoral Rolls:**

	Thomas		Inness/Innes
1893	Levin	Shoemaker	
1894	Levin	Shoemaker	
1896	Levin	Shoemaker	
1897	Levin	Shoemaker	
1899	Levin	Shoemaker	

1900 1902 1903 1905 1908 1911 1914 1919 1922 1925 1925 1928 1931	Levin Levin Levin Levin Levin Levin Shannon Shannon Shannon Shannon Shannon Shannon Collingwood	Shoemaker Shoemaker Shoemaker Shoemaker Shoemaker Shoemaker Bootmaker Bootmaker Bootmaker Bootmaker Bootmaker Bootmaker Bootmaker Bootmaker Bootmaker	Levin	Married
	James		Ivy	
1899	Rangiora	Draper	,	
1900	Rangiora	Draper		
1902	Christchurch	Draper		
1905	Levin	Drapers Asst	Levin	Married
1908	Levin	Drapers Asst	Levin	Married
1911	Takaka	Draper	Takaka	Married
1914	Takaka	Draper		
1919	Shannon	Draper	Shannon	Married
1922	Mangahao	Cook		
1925	Shannon	Storeman	Collingwoo	od Married
1925	Onekaka	Storeman		
1928	Shannon	Draper		
1928	Manhao	Storeman		
1931	Onekaka	Storeman		
1935	Collingwood	Storeman		
1938	Collingwood	Storeman		
1941	Collingwood	Storeman		
1943	Collingwood	Storeman		
1946	Collingwood	Storeman		
1949	Collingwood	Storeman		
	Reuben			
1905	Kaikoura	Road Inspector		
1905	Wellington	Road Inspector		
1908	Collingwood	County Engineer		
1911	Pahiatua	County Engineer		
1914	Pahiatua	County Engineer		
1922	New Pymouth	Civil Engineer		
1922	Auckland	Civil Engineer		

1925	Opunake	Civil Engineer	
1928	Opunake	Civil Engineer	
1928	Collingwood	County Engineer	Collingwood Married
1931	Collingwood	County Engineer	Collingwood Married
1935	Collingwood	County Engineer	Collingwood Married
1938	Collingwood	County Engineer	Collingwood Married
1941	Collingwood	County Engineer	Collingwood Married
1943	Collingwood		Widow
1946	Nelson		Widow
1949	Nelson		Widow
1954	Nelson		Widow
1957	Nelson		Widow